
 
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK – SEMESTER DATES 2023/2024 

*Should there be a change, students will be notified 

EARLY START SEMESTER 2023 

ORIENTATION:   Friday 18th August 2023 

EARLY START CLASS DATES: Monday 21st August – Friday 8th September 2023 

AUTUMN SEMESTER 2023 (Semester 1) 

ORIENTATION:   Wednesday 6th, Thursday 7th and Friday 8th September 2023 

AUTUMN CLASS DATES: Monday 11th September – Friday 1st December 2023 
 
STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 4th – Thursday 7th December 2023 

AUTUMN EXAMINATIONS: Friday 8th – Thursday 21st December 2023    

CHRISTMAS RECESS:  Friday 22nd December 2023 – Sunday 14th January 2024 

FULL ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

ORIENTATION:   Wednesday 6th, Thursday 7th and Friday 8th September 2023 

AUTUMN CLASS DATES: Monday 11th September – Friday 1st December 2023 
 
STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 4th – Thursday 7th December 2023 

AUTUMN EXAMINATIONS: Friday 8th – Thursday 21st December 2023    

CHRISTMAS RECESS:  Friday 22nd December 2023 – Sunday 14th January 2024 

SPRING CLASS DATES:  Monday 15th January – Friday 19th April 2024 

EASTER RECESS:  Saturday 23rd March – Sunday 7thApril 2024 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 22nd April – Thursday 25th April 2024 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS:  Friday 26th April – Friday 10th May 2024 

SPRING SEMESTER 2024 (Semester 2) 

ORIENTATION:   Thursday 11th and Friday 12th January 2024 

SPRING CLASS DATES:  Monday 15th January – Friday 19th April 2024 

EASTER RECESS:  Saturday 23rd March – Sunday 7thApril 2024 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 22nd April – Thursday 25th April 2024 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS:  Friday 26th April – Friday 10th May 2024 

 


